

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
2024 WOOSTER CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: MAY 31, 2024**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	T.R. Snyder Construction Inc.		Denes Concrete Inc.		Smith Paving & Excavating Inc.		D.L. Smith Concrete LLC		MCU LLC		Fabrzi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	202	CURB REMOVED	608	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,040.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,040.00
2A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	500	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
2B	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	75	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 14.65	\$ 1,098.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00
2C	204	GEOGRID	250	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
3A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLA	5,458	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 491,220.00		\$ 86.00	\$ 469,388.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 573,090.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 540,342.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 530,790.50	\$ 95.22	\$ 519,710.76	\$ 114.25	\$ 623,576.50
3B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	19,583	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,374.50		\$ 1.25	\$ 24,478.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,583.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 28,395.35	\$ 2.45	\$ 47,978.35	\$ 2.25	\$ 44,061.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 48,957.50
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	75	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,100.00
5	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2A	608	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,120.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,296.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,648.00
6A	611	INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	27	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33,750.00		\$ 825.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 27,810.00
6B	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (NEW CASTING)	7	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00		\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 8,085.00
6C	611	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 13,395.50	\$ 13,395.50		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 27,660.00
8	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
						\$ 600,000.00													
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 60,000.00													
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 660,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 548,436.75</b>	<b>\$ 633,768.00</b>	<b>\$ 638,915.35</b>	<b>\$ 658,641.35</b>	<b>\$ 659,950.26</b>	<b>\$ 753,167.00</b>						

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes